
Fom: 

To: 

Subject: 

Sir, 

above. 

2 

S. 
No. 

Please refer Sub-Office, Shimla of Regional Office, Chandigarh, Ministry of 
Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Govt. of India vide which the Regional Office has 
accorded In-Principal (Stage-l) approval conditionaly on 5h July, 20245 on the subject cited 

1 

No. RK/FCA/ Ambulance Rod NH205 to Kannna Devi/ A0 

Himachal Pradesh l'orest Dcpartment 

2 

Divisional Forest Officer (Rura). 
Forest Division, Shimla. 

Therefore, you are requested to deposit the cost of Compensatory 
Afforestation (CA), Net Present Value (NPV), Departmental Charges and Cost of Trees as per 
the bills under heads/ account given follows : 

3 

The Executive Engincer (Road & Building), 
Municipal Corporation, Shimla, 
Tehsil & District - Shimla, Himachal Pradesh. 

Dated Shimla-2, the 20-07-2024 

Diversion of 0.2143 hectare of Forest land in favour of Executive Engineer 

(Road & Building), Municipal Corporation, Shimla, Tehsil & District 
Shimla, HP for the construction of Ambulance road from NH-205 to Kamna 
Devi of portion Vinod Kumar Sharma house to Kamna Devi, Ward No. 8. 
Boileauganj, Shimla RD 0/00 to 0/425, falls in the jurisdiction of Shimla 
(Rural) Forest Division (Online Proposal No. FP/HP/ROAD/147914/202 1 

dated 30th September, 2021). 

Particular 

Compensatory Afforestation Rs. 

Net Present Value 

Total 

Departmental Charges 
4 Cost of Trees 

Total 

Amount 

Rs. 

Rs. 

please. 
Bned! A8 aboue 

Rs. 

Rs. 
Rs. 

1,28,177/ 

2,29,187/ 

3,57,364/ 

Appropriate Authority 

6,82,148/ 
7,04,579/ 

The Compensatory Afforestation 
and Net Present Value are only 
generated through online portal 
thus it is mandatory to deposit the 
same through online portal 

22,431/-0406 Forest and Wildlife 
(Revenue) and 800 Other Receipt 
-012 under DDO code 828 

It is brought to your notice that the Challan to be generated online for 
Compensatory Afforestation and Net Present Value and then the levies are to be deposited 
through online portal. In addition to the above, compliance of stipulations recorded by the 
Integrated Regional Office should also be submitted well in time to this office for further 
necessary action, please. 

It may also be ensured that no work to be executed at the proposed site until 
the final approval of the Competent Authority is obtained and conveyed to you. 

The copy of bill is attached herewith for information and necessary action, 

Divisional Forest Officer (Rural), 
Forest Division, Shimla. 



50 

FULL TITLE OF PROJECT: Construction C/O Ambulance road from NH-205 to Kamna 

Devi of portion vinod sharma house to Kamna Devi Ward No.8 Boileauganj Shimla. Online 

Proposal No. FP/HP/ROAD/147914/2021. 

In consonance to the order dated 28.03.2008 of Hon'ble Supreme Court 

of India in writ petition (Civil) number 202 of 1995, the net present value of the forest 

being diverted is calculated as under: 

The Ecological class VI includes the forest type found in the forest 

being diverted. The average density of the forest 0.2575 i.e. Open Forest. 

The Hon°ble Supreme Court has fixed N.P.V of Rs. 10,69,470/- per 

hectare for class VI eco- value, Open Forest, hence the total value works out to be Rs. 

229187/- for 0.2143 ha. forest land being diverted. 

Place: Shimla 
Dated:28.02.2022 Divisional Forest Officer, 

hPFSNeRieisans 

SHIMLA 



lwation 
of trees 

Enum
erated 

in 
the 

proposed 

diversion 
of 0.2 
143 

hectare 
of Forest 

land 
in 

favour 
of the Executive 

Engineer 

(R
oad 

&
 

Building), 

M
unicipal 

Corporation, 

Shim
la 

for 
the 

construction 
of 

Ambulanee 

road 

from
 

NH-205 
to 

Kam
na 

Devi 
of 

portion 

Vinod 

K
um

ar 

Sharna 

house 
to

 

K
am

na 

Devi. 

i Beat, 

Taradevi 

Block 

and 

Taradevi 

Forest 

Range 

under 

Forest 

D
ivision 

(R
ural), 

Shim
la, 

Tehsil 
&

 

Total 

Classification 

Species 

V
alue 

Rate 

T
rees/ 

V
olum

e 

IIA
 

Sl. 

III 

IV
 

V
 

Saplings 

Botanical 

Local 

No Name 

Name 

9 4 

3 

Cedrus 

Deodar 93191 
|673137.2 

7.2232 

4.032 
1.788 

1.386 

0.0172 

Deodara 

0 

Volume 5 0 

0 0 

4 

Q
uercus 

Leucotrichoph 
| 

Ban 2 

9010.6 

22112 

0.4075 

0 

0.0815 

0.326 

o
ra 

V
olum

e 

14 1 3 

2 4 

7.6307 

0.3260.0987 

1.386 

4.032 

1.79 

Total 
Trees 

Total 
Volum

e 

682148 

Total 
Value 

D
ivisional 

Forest 

Officer 

(R
ural), 

Shim
la 

Forest 
Division 

Ward 
No. 
8, Boileaugang, 

Shim
la 

RD 

0/00 
to 

0/425, 

K
hasra 

Nos. 

21/l 

and 

22/1, 

R-28 

K
areru 

Forest 
of 

D
istrict 

- Shim
la, 

Him
achal 

Pradesh. 



From: 

To: 

Subject: 

Sir, 

No. RK/FCA/Ambulance Road NH-205 to Kamna Devi/ 6 
Himachal Pradesh Forest Department 

Divisional Forest Officer (Rural), 
Forest Division, Shimla. 

Executive Engineer, 
(R&B) M.C. Shimla. 

Dated Shimla-2, the 22029 
Diversion of 0.2143 ha. forest land in favour of Executive Engineer (Road & 

Building), Municipal Corporation, Shimla for the construction of Ambulance Road 
from NH-205 to Kamna Devi of portion Vinod Sharma house to Kamna Devi Ward 

No. 8 Boileauganj, Shimla RD 0/0 to 0/425, falls within the jurisdiction of Shimla 

(Rural) Forest Division, Tehsil and District- Shimla, Himachal Pradesh (Online 
Proposal No. FP/HP/ROAD/149 14/2021). 

This is in continuation to this office letter No. RK/FCA/Ambulance Road -NH-205 

to Kamna Devi/1669 dated 20.07.2024 on subject cited above 

In this context, it is submitted that while calculating the Compensatory 
Afforestation (CA) Bill in column no. 9 (year of execution) was erroneously mentioned as 2023 
24. However, the wages and plants rates were accurately applied in accordance with the Norms 
for plantations for the year 2024-25. The revised CA bill has now been prepared by this office and 
is enclosed for your reference and further necessary action. 
Encl: As above 

(Dhivya N), IFS, 
Divisional Forest Officer (Rural), 
Forest Division Shimla. 
Tel.No.- 0177-2623412 
E-mail: head-fordivshi.hp@hp.gov.in 



Full Title of the Project: - Diversion of 0.21-43 hu. forest lund in fuvour of Executive Engineer (Kod & Building), Municipal (Corporation, 
Shia for the construction of Ambulance rond from NI-205 to kamna Devi of portion Vinod Sharma house to Kamna Devi Ward No. 8 
Boileaugani, Shimla RiD 00 to 0/425, falls within the juridiction of Shinmla (Rural) Forest Division, Tehil and District -Shimla, Himachal 

Ixuilsd schme tor compensalony atloesalion to be eMicd ont m icu ol diversim ot 0 2431lectare of Forest I and in lavour ol LxccntvC 
FngmvI (Road Buullhng), Munipal Coponion Shmla lor the constction of Ambulance ro0ad rom NH-205 to Kamna Devs of porton V inod 

Nunu house to anma Deu, Wul No 8 Boleupa Shn RD 00 to 0/42S, Tehsil ad District- Shnla Wmachal Pradesh 

|ivision 

|Shmla Bham 

sipon ol arca 

V Topographv: 

Whther the sçc seloeted tor ConnpensatoY Aflorestation is a land bank or not 

CA 

Range 

the A Sue is other than the land bank, rcasons be given. 

a) llillyundulating Plain. 

b) Slope: Stcep/Medium/Gentle. 

Particulars of Arca in 

works Hect. 

Initial cost 

or raising 

Whether the area is bearing anv root stock of vegetation. 

j vear 
maintenance 

2 vear 

maintenance 

3r year 

maintenance 

|4 year 
|maintenance 

Total 

vear 

In case of non-forest area identificd lor CA. hen what is the distancc of CA site from the adijoining fores NA 

Soil l\e 

mantenance 

l6 vear 

maintenance 

|7year 
maintenance 

|8" year 
maintenance 

9 year 
maintenance 

1o year 
maintenance 
Total 

Copy of the approved Compensatory Afforestation SchemeModel showing component-wise physical and 

Schedule of Plan.ation Programme: 

Place : 
Date : 

2 

043 

043 

0.43 

0.43 

0.43 

0.43 

Block/Comparment 

No./Suney No, 

UPEROgh Summa 

0.43 

0.43 

0.43 

043 

0.43 

Unit cost at 

wages 

structure per 
ha For 2024 

23 

3 

103900 

Contingencies Charges (a 5% 

Total Cost of CA Scheme 

|Deparmental Charges (a 17.5% 

12100 

8200 

4200 

4200 

4200 

4200 

4200 

4200 

4200 

4200 

Seheme for Compensatory Aforestation 

Total Cost 
(Col. 2 X 

3) 

4 

44677 

5203 

3526 

1806 

Detail of ycar wisc brcakup of requircments of funds is as under: 

1806 

1806 

Name of Forest 

1806 

1806 

1806 

1806 

1806 

No. of 

Plants 

473 

142 

95 

Ogi Summa 

47 

Check List No. - I8 

47 

47 

47 

47 

47 

47 

47 

Plants @ 
25/- Rs. 

6 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

7 

Total 

Total Cost Amount of 

Plants (Col. (Col. 4 + 7) 
5X6) 

11825 

3550 

2375 

1175 

1175 

1175 

1175 

Village 

Oglh Summa 

1175 

1175 

1175 

1175 

8 

56502 

8753 

5901 

2981 

2981 

2981 

2981 

2981 

2981 

2981 

2981 

Shumla 

9 

Year of 

execution 
of work 

Tehsil 

2024-25 

2025-26 

2027-28 

NA 

2032-33 

No identificd I.and bank & dcgraded fd 

Shallow 

2033-34 

Hilly 

Moderatc to steep 

|Yes 

Cost Unit Cost 

Escalatioafter applying 
cost escalation n 

10 

2026-27 30% 

10% 

20% 

2028-29 50% 

40% 

2029-30 60% 

2030-31 70% 

2031-32 80% 

90% 

District 

100% 

Shimla 

2034-35 110% 

Divisiona 

11 

5650.2 

1750.6 

1770.3 

11924 

1490.5 

17886 

2086.7 

2384.8 

2682.9 

2981 

Area t) he 

Aorestated 

) 43 

3279. 1 

Total Amount 

(Col. 8+|) 

62152.2 

10503 6 

7671.3 

41734 

4471.5 

4769,6 

5067.7 

5363 8 

S663 9 

5962 

6260 | 

122073 I 

6103 6i 

128176.758 

22430 32I3 

I s0607.6871| 

est Officer (Rural 
Forest Division, Shimla 

IDtals of degraded torestland non-forest land 


	kamna demand.pdf
	kamm.pdf


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }



